



\$~51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO 197/2024 & CM APPL. 35585/2024**

**MS. POONAM UPPAL @ SARVA LOKAA MAA HER HOLINESS
SRI SRI SRI 1008 GURUJI POONAM JI**Appellant

Through: Mr. Mukesh Sharma with Mr. Raghav
Awasthi, Ms. Lohtaksha Shukla,
Ms. Chandani Shah, Mr. Dinesh
Sharma and Mr. Yogesh Arora,
Advocates.

versus

TARUN SURI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. M. Sufain Siddiqui with
Mr. Rakesh B., Md. Niyazuddin,
Ms. Alya Veronica, Advocates for
respondent Nos.1 to 4 and 7 to 10

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
21.08.2024

%

1. No time left as there is Special Bench today with HMJ Suresh Kumar Kait.
2. Re-notify on 07th October, 2024.
3. Interim order/direction to continue till the next date on same terms.

MANOJ JAIN, J

AUGUST 21, 2024
st