



\$~90

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 197/2024**

MS. POONAM UPPAL @ SARVA LOKAA MAA HER HOLINESS

SRI SRI SRI 1008 GURUJI POONAM JIAppellant

Through: None

versus

TARUN SURI & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mohd. Sufian Siddiaqui, Mr. Rakesh Bhugra, Mohd. Niyazuddin and Ms. Alya Veronica, Advocates for R-9 & R-10

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

%

05.09.2024

CM APPL. 51622/2024 (early hearing)

1. Keeping in mind the board position, it is not possible to prepone the hearing.
2. Application is accordingly disposed of.
3. Be reflected in top 10 ten matters in Advance List.

MANOJ JAIN, J

SEPTEMBER 5, 2024/dr