



\$~76

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 197/2024**

MS. POONAM UPPAL @ SARVA LOKAA

MAA HER HOLINESS SRI SRI

SRI 1008 GURUJI POONAM JI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Yogesh Arora, AR of appellant.

versus

TARUN SURI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Mukesh Sharma, Advocate
(through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

%

14.11.2024

CM APPL. 66584/2024 (Exemption)

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

Application stands disposed of.

CM APPL. 66583/2024

1. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the respondent no. 1, 2, 3, 9 & 10 have violated the status quo order dated 26.06.2024 passed by this Court, in collusion with Mr. Lalit Chopra.
2. Issue notice of the application to the respondents, subject to taking necessary steps for date fixed i.e. 18.02.2025.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J.

NOVEMBER 14, 2024/ssc