



\$~27

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ FAO 197/2024

MS. POONAM UPPAL @ SARVA LOKAA MAA HER

HOLINESS SRI SRI SRI 1008 GURUJI POONAM JI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Mukesh Sharma, Adv.

versus

TARUN SURI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sufian Siddiqui, Mr.
Rakesh, Mr. Siddharth, Advs.
for all respondents except R-5
and 6.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

O R D E R

%

01.04.2025

CM No. 17910/2025 (for impleadment of LRs of deceased R-6)

CM No. 17911/2025 (for condonation of delay)

Notice of the applications be issued to the R-5 and proposed LRs of R-6 to be served by all permissible modes on filing of PF within four weeks, returnable on 11.07.2025.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 1, 2025/yo