



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO 197/2024 & CM APPL. 35585/2024 & CM APPL. 66583/2024**
& CM APPL. 17910-17911/2025
MS. POONAM UPPAL @ SARVA LOKAA MAA HER HOLINESS
SRI SRI SRI 1008 GURUJI POONAM JI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Mukesh Sharma, Mr. Dinesh
Sharma and Mr. Mohit Nagar,
Advocate and Mr. Yogesh Arora, AR.

versus

TARUN SURI & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. M. Sufian Siddiqui, Mr. Rakesh
Bhugra, Mr. Md. Niyazuddin and Ms.
Alya Veronica, Advocates for R-1 to
10.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
15.07.2025

%

List on 31.10.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

JULY 15, 2025/ss