



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO 197/2024 & CM APPL. 35585/2024 CM APPL. 66583/2024**
CM APPL. 17910/2025 CM APPL. 17911/2025
CM APPL. 63814/2025 CM APPL. 63815/2025
MS. POONAM UPPAL @ SARVA LOKAA MAA HER HOLINESS
SRI SRI SRI 1008 GURUJI POONAM JIAppellant
Through: Mr. Yogesh Arora, appearing as AR

versus

TARUN SURI & ORS.Respondent
Through: Mr. Md. Nivazuddin, Advocate for
respondent nos. 1 to 4 and 7 to 10

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

% **10.02.2026**

List before the Joint Registrar on the date and purpose already fixed,
i.e., on 28.04.2026.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

FEBRUARY 10, 2026

sn