



\$~24

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ FAO 197/2024

MS. POONAM UPPAL @ SARVA LOKAA MAA HER

HOLINESS SRI SRI SRI 1008 GURUJI POONAM JI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Yogesh, AR.

versus

TARUN SURI & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rakesh Bugra, Adv. for R-
1 to 4 and 7 to 10.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

% **28.04.2026**

Matter is pending for filing reply by R-5 and for service of R-11.

As per office note, R-11 is unserved.

Appellant submits that R-11 has been duly served. He is directed to file affidavit of service along with supporting documents before the next date of hearing.

Renotify on 02.09.2026.

CM No. 63814/2025 (for taking on record the additional documents)

Matter is pending for filing reply by R-1 to 4 and 7 to 10.

As per office note, reply has been filed by R-1. Copy of the same stated to have been supplied to the appellant.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within four weeks after supplying the advance copy to the opposite side.

Renotify on 02.09.2026.



CM No. 17910/2025 (for implementation of LR of deceased R-6)

CM No. 17911/2025 (for condonation of delay)

Matter is pending for service of LR of R-6.

As per office note, LR of R-6 are unserved.

Appellant submits that due to the processes issued to the wrong address, service could not be done.

Another opportunity is granted to serve the LR of R-6 on fresh address i.e. LR of R-6 i.e. B-437, New Friends Colony, New Delhi-110025.

Let fresh notice be issued to LR of R-6 to be served by all permissible modes on filing of PF within four weeks, returnable on 02.09.2026.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 28, 2026/yo